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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

HUMBERTO LOZADA and OKLAHOMA
FIREFIGHTERS PENSION AND
RETIREMENT SYSTEM Individually and on
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,

Plaintiffs,

TASKUS, INC., BRYCE MADDOCK,
JASPAR WEIR, BALAJI SEKAR,

AMIT DIXIT, MUKESH MEHTA,

SUSIR KUMAR, JACQUELINE D. RESES,
and BCP FC AGGREGATOR L.P.,

Defendants.

Case No. 1:22-cv-01479

CLASS ACTION

PLAINTIFFS’ UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR
PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT
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Pursuant to Rule 23 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Lead Plaintiff
Humberto Lozada and Named Plaintiff Oklahoma Firefighters Pension and Retirement System
(together, “Plaintiffs”) hereby move the Court for entry of the Parties’ agreed-upon proposed Order
Preliminarily Approving Settlement and Providing for Class Notice, submitted herewith, which
will provide for: (i) preliminary approval of the Settlement; (i1) approval of the form and manner

of giving notice of the Settlement to the Settlement Class; and (iii) a hearing and time to consider

final approval of the Settlement and related matters.'

! Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings stated in the Stipulation of Settlement, dated February 24,

2025 (the “Stipulation”), filed herewith.
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This motion is based on the accompanying memorandum of law, the attached Stipulation

of Settlement and its exhibits, the Declaration of Morgan Kimball, and all prior pleadings and

proceedings herein.

Dated: February 24, 2025

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joseph A. Fonti

Joseph A. Fonti

Nancy A. Kulesa

Evan A. Kubota

Thayne Stoddard
BLEICHMAR FONTI & AULD LLP
300 Park Avenue, Suite 1301
New York, New York 10022
Telephone: (212) 789-1340
Facsimile: (212) 205-3960
jfonti@bfalaw.com
nkulesa@bfalaw.com
ekubota@bfalaw.com
tstoddard@bfalaw.com

Counsel for Lead Plaintiff Humberto Lozada
and Named Plaintiff Oklahoma Firefighters
Pension and Retirement System

John A. Kehoe

Michael K. Yarnoff

KEHOE LAW FIRM, P.C.
2001 Market Street, Suite 2500
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
Telephone: (212) 792-6676
jkehoe@kehoelawfirm.com
myarnoff@kehoelawfirm.com

Additional Counsel for Lead Plaintiff
Humberto Lozada



